

Meryllion to begin trading under symbol MYR on TSX Venture Exchange

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA – Terry Krepiakevich, Chief Executive Officer of Meryllion Resources Corporation ("Meryllion"), announced today that Meryllion and Concordia Resource Corp. ("Concordia") completed their plan of arrangement that resulted in the pro rata spin out of the common shares of Meryllion to the shareholders of Concordia. Shares in Meryllion begin trading on the TSX Venture Exchange on December 6, 2013, under the symbol **MYR**.

Details of the plan of arrangement were first announced by Concordia in an October 1, 2013, news release available at www.sedar.com. Details of Meryllion's anticipated business can also be found in Concordia's Information Circular filed at www.sedar.com on November 4, 2013. Meryllion will issue a press release in due course to update the market on its exploration assets and business initiatives.

About Meryllion

Meryllion is a natural resource company engaged in the acquisition and exploration of resource properties in South America.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Terry Krepiakevich +1-604-221-7982

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

\96086